
2024 Virginia Baseball
George Mason at #10 Virginia

Apr 17, 2024 at Charlottesville, Va. (Disharoon Park)

George Mason 5 (16-18)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

South Trimble 2b 5 0 2 0 0 1 1 5 0
Jordan Smith cf 5 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 2
Ben Jones dh 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Dykstra c 4 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 3
Reece Woody 1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 9 0 0
James Quinn-Irons rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Evan Blanchard 3b 4 1 3 1 0 1 0 2 0
Carsen Pracht ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 5 4 1
Derek Wood lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Dylan McCarthy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Luke Goodyear p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Logan Rumberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Shaun Okeeffe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Owen Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Brant Ertel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Kyle Menaker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 15 5 1 7 24 12 7

Virginia 11 (29-9)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Griff O'Ferrall ss 4 1 2 1 1 0 1 4 0
Bobby Whalen cf 4 2 2 0 1 0 4 0 1
Casey Saucke rf 5 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
  Matt Augustin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrison Didawick lf/rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 5
Jacob Ference c 4 2 2 1 1 0 7 1 0
Ethan Anderson 1b 5 2 2 0 0 2 6 1 0
Anthony Stephan dh/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Hanson 3b 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 1
Eric Becker 2b 4 2 2 4 0 1 6 4 0
Bryson Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Blake Barker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Ryan Osinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Angelo Tonas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Dean Kampschror p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 14 10 3 5 27 12 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

George Mason 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 5 15 4

Virginia 2 1 0 0 1 3 3 1 X 11 14 2

E - Reece Woody 2; Evan Blancha; Dylan McCart; Whalen, B.(3); Becker(7). DP - MASON 2; VA 3. LOB - MASON 7; VA

7. 2B - Jordan Smith; James Quinn-; O'Ferrall(10); Saucke(10). 3B - Hanson(1); Becker(1). HR - Reece Woody;

Ference(10); Becker(4). HBP - Stephan. SF - Carsen Prach; Hanson(1). SB - James Quinn-; Derek Wood;

O'Ferrall(11); Saucke(5). CS - South Trimbl; Evan Blancha; Stephan(3).

George Mason ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Dylan McCarthy 2.0 3 3 1 1 1 7 9 35

Luke Goodyear 2.1 2 0 0 0 1 8 9 23

Logan Rumberg 1.1 3 3 3 1 1 7 8 31

Shaun Okeeffe 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 3

Owen Stewart 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 19

Brant Ertel 1.0 3 3 0 0 0 7 7 28

Kyle Menaker 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 18

Virginia ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Bryson Moore 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 4 4 12

Blake Barker 2.0 4 1 1 0 3 9 9 50

Ryan Osinski 2.0 3 1 1 1 0 8 9 26

Angelo Tonas 2.0 4 2 2 0 1 10 10 28

Dean Kampschror 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 3 4 12

Matt Augustin 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 13

Win - Tonas (1-0).  Loss - Logan Rumber (1-4).  Save - None.

WP - Kampschror(3). HBP - by Luke Goodyea (Stephan). Pitches/strikes: Dylan McCart 35/20; Luke Goodyea 23/16; Logan

Rumber 31/20; Shaun Okeeff 3/2; Owen Stewart 19/11; Brant Ertel 28/19; Kyle Menaker 18/14; Moore, B. 12/8; Barker

50/34; Osinski 26/15; Tonas 28/21; Kampschror 12/9; Augustin 13/9.

Umpires - HP: Mike Mazza  1B: Brian Miller  2B: Trevor Hinson  3B: Gregory Street

Start: 6:03 PM   Time: 3:08   Attendance: 3196

Weather: 75, Cloudy, 9 MPH N

Shaun Okeeff faced 1 batter in the 6th.


